## **BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS**

)

) )

)

)

In the matter of the failure of Ace Energy, ) LLC (Operator) to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-120 and K.A.R. 82-3-133 by operating under ) a suspended license.

Docket No.: 23-CONS-3017-CPEN

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No.: 34998

In the matter of the failure of Ace Energy, ) LLC (Operator) to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-407 at the E C Larson #2 and E Larsen #6 ) wells in Allen County, Kansas.

Docket No.: 23-CONS-3029-CPEN

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No.: 34998

## NOTICE OF SERVICE OF STAFF'S RESPONSES TO OPERATOR'S MOTION FOR **DISCOVERY AND INSPECTION**

Notice is hereby given that Commission Staff provided responses to Operator's Motion

for Discovery and Inspection to the attorney for Operator, David J. Bideau, via electronic mail,

this 20<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/Tristan Kimbrell Tristan Kimbrell, #27720 Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

## 23-CONS-3017-CPEN, 23-CONS-3029-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true and correct copy of the attached Notice of Service of Staff's Responses to Operator's Motion for Discovery and Inspection has been served to the following by means of electronic service on October 20, 2022.

DAVID J. BIDEAU BIDEAU LAW OFFICES, LLC 18 NORTH FOREST PO BOX 945 CHANUTE, KS 66720-0945 djb@bideaulaw.com

RYAN DULING KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3 137 E. 21ST STREET CHANUTE, KS 66720 r.duling@kcc.ks.gov

TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 TODD BRYANT, GEOLOGIST SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.bryant@kcc.ks.gov

TROY RUSSELL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3 137 E. 21ST STREET CHANUTE, KS 66720 t.russell@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

/s/ Paula J. Murray Paula J. Murray